PUBLIC NOTICE

WASHAKIE COUNTY WORLAND, WYOMING REVISED 2023/2024 WASHAKIE COUNTY CHIP SEAL PROJECT

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the <u>REVISED</u> 2023/2024 WASHAKIE COUNTY CHIP SEAL PROJECT will be received by WASHAKIE COUNTY, at the office of the Washakie County Clerk, until 5:00 PM local time on December 4, 2023. Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Washakie County Commissioners Chambers at 9:00 AM local time on December 5, 2023. The Project consists of asphalt concrete patching, scrub seal, and pavement markings on various Washakie County roads.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Washakie County Clerk, 1001 Big Horn Ave, PO Box 260, Worland, WY, 82401. The contact for this project is Mike Robinson, PE, Interim Washakie County Planner, 307-213-0223, mike@mikerobinsonllc.com. Prospective Bidders may obtain electronic copies of the documents by contacting Mike Robinson, PE.

Bidders desiring a site visit may contact Mike Robinson, PE at 307-213-0223, or Stuart Bower, Road & Bridge Superintendent, at 307-388-4361 to schedule a site visit prior to bidding.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: WASHAKIE COUNTY
By: Mike Robinson, PE

Title: Interim Washakie County Planner

November 23-30, 2023